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CA 15 90 282 3311 8.52% 218 62 280177

CB 123 573 1381 23191 5.95% 1105 266 1371685

CC 33 110 352 4296 8.19% 280 70 350209

CD 78 143 425 10713 3.97% 350 72 422204

CE 43 65 196 7858 2.49% 149 46 19588

CF 180 502 1139 17346 6.57% 889 244 1133457

CG 67 110 439 4412 9.95% 329 105 434262

CH 32 89 255 3949 6.46% 218 36 254134

CI 73 296 727 8206 8.86% 541 180 721358

CJ 83 369 845 8505 9.94% 592 252 844393

CK 1 6 55 314 17.52% 34 21 5548

CL 10 50 174 1997 8.71% 137 37 174114

CM 14 57 144 2817 5.11% 119 24 14373

CN 42 170 471 7824 6.02% 409 59 468259

CO 86 305 1133 11093 10.21% 885 245 1130742

CP 48 402 807 8623 9.36% 673 129 802357

CQ 25 303 561 8307 6.75% 470 88 558233

CR 21 104 247 3683 6.71% 195 50 245122

CS 15 206 391 4716 8.29% 339 50 389170

CT 22 143 399 4965 8.04% 323 69 392234

CU 67 390 885 10238 8.64% 736 140 876428

CV 29 172 468 7129 6.56% 379 82 461267

CW 42 139 405 4587 8.83% 331 72 403224

CX 161 270 901 13480 6.68% 642 257 899470

CY 57 135 474 9775 4.85% 365 108 473282

CZ 59 153 422 4878 8.65% 309 112 421210

DA 147 89 391 4571 8.55% 272 117 389155

DB 106 106 499 6308 7.91% 366 129 495287

DC 111 265 797 16130 4.94% 554 242 796421

DD 46 143 428 4481 9.55% 295 132 427239

DE 71 198 530 5325 9.95% 338 187 525261

DF 54 145 381 4711 8.09% 242 139 381182

DG 86 157 505 9150 5.52% 343 157 500262

DH 97 253 658 11571 5.69% 448 203 651308

DI 71 97 321 6087 5.27% 209 110 319153

DJ 43 56 242 5214 4.64% 193 46 239143

DK 12 52 227 4740 4.79% 179 48 227163

DL 31 92 364 10101 3.60% 257 105 362241

DM 57 128 500 15443 3.24% 374 123 497315

DN 25 43 240 5102 4.70% 192 48 240172
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Attorney General    R

Precinct Absentee 
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DO 92 172 482 8633 5.58% 389 92 481218

DP 19 37 160 4850 3.30% 139 20 159104

DQ 21 54 199 5071 3.92% 156 41 197124

DR 17 34 188 4215 4.46% 167 20 187137

DS 26 83 289 5926 4.88% 241 47 288180

DT 45 72 237 4848 4.89% 202 33 235120

DU 47 64 235 6222 3.78% 174 58 232124

DV 18 72 208 4826 4.31% 169 39 208118

DW 51 109 392 8733 4.49% 315 73 388232

DX 123 282 740 19684 3.76% 598 138 736335

DY 13 13 47 1833 2.56% 36 11 4721

DZ 168 240 737 15975 4.61% 571 160 731329

Totals 3023 8408 12544 23975 395963 18436 5394 23830
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Commissioner of the General Land Office    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 
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CA 15 90 282 3311 8.52% 192 70 262177

CB 123 573 1381 23191 5.95% 989 338 1327685

CC 33 110 352 4296 8.19% 230 87 317209

CD 78 143 425 10713 3.97% 280 133 413204

CE 43 65 196 7858 2.49% 137 53 19088

CF 180 502 1139 17346 6.57% 705 364 1069457

CG 67 110 439 4412 9.95% 306 108 414262

CH 32 89 255 3949 6.46% 180 63 243134

CI 73 296 727 8206 8.86% 469 210 679358

CJ 83 369 845 8505 9.94% 604 191 795393

CK 1 6 55 314 17.52% 31 23 5448

CL 10 50 174 1997 8.71% 128 26 154114

CM 14 57 144 2817 5.11% 73 60 13373

CN 42 170 471 7824 6.02% 309 135 444259

CO 86 305 1133 11093 10.21% 652 437 1089742

CP 48 402 807 8623 9.36% 458 301 759357

CQ 25 303 561 8307 6.75% 343 198 541233

CR 21 104 247 3683 6.71% 190 44 234122

CS 15 206 391 4716 8.29% 287 90 377170

CT 22 143 399 4965 8.04% 310 67 377234

CU 67 390 885 10238 8.64% 635 208 843428

CV 29 172 468 7129 6.56% 277 160 437267

CW 42 139 405 4587 8.83% 243 136 379224

CX 161 270 901 13480 6.68% 575 256 831470

CY 57 135 474 9775 4.85% 295 145 440282

CZ 59 153 422 4878 8.65% 270 129 399210

DA 147 89 391 4571 8.55% 240 119 359155

DB 106 106 499 6308 7.91% 325 138 463287

DC 111 265 797 16130 4.94% 513 202 715421

DD 46 143 428 4481 9.55% 285 99 384239

DE 71 198 530 5325 9.95% 349 120 469261

DF 54 145 381 4711 8.09% 280 71 351182

DG 86 157 505 9150 5.52% 301 153 454262

DH 97 253 658 11571 5.69% 445 159 604308

DI 71 97 321 6087 5.27% 201 93 294153

DJ 43 56 242 5214 4.64% 162 68 230143

DK 12 52 227 4740 4.79% 147 55 202163

DL 31 92 364 10101 3.60% 246 94 340241

DM 57 128 500 15443 3.24% 343 114 457315

DN 25 43 240 5102 4.70% 152 69 221172
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Commissioner of the General Land Office    R

Precinct Absentee 
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DO 92 172 482 8633 5.58% 333 124 457218

DP 19 37 160 4850 3.30% 105 44 149104

DQ 21 54 199 5071 3.92% 134 47 181124

DR 17 34 188 4215 4.46% 130 54 184137

DS 26 83 289 5926 4.88% 194 87 281180

DT 45 72 237 4848 4.89% 141 77 218120

DU 47 64 235 6222 3.78% 151 73 224124

DV 18 72 208 4826 4.31% 140 54 194118

DW 51 109 392 8733 4.49% 256 117 373232

DX 123 282 740 19684 3.76% 497 198 695335

DY 13 13 47 1833 2.56% 29 14 4321

DZ 168 240 737 15975 4.61% 493 197 690329

Totals 3023 8408 12544 23975 395963 15760 6672 22432
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Railroad Commissioner    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 
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CA 15 90 282 3311 8.52% 181 91 272177

CB 123 573 1381 23191 5.95% 843 508 1351685

CC 33 110 352 4296 8.19% 214 120 334209

CD 78 143 425 10713 3.97% 295 127 422204

CE 43 65 196 7858 2.49% 126 67 19388

CF 180 502 1139 17346 6.57% 771 333 1104457

CG 67 110 439 4412 9.95% 247 180 427262

CH 32 89 255 3949 6.46% 159 92 251134

CI 73 296 727 8206 8.86% 459 242 701358

CJ 83 369 845 8505 9.94% 498 325 823393

CK 1 6 55 314 17.52% 28 26 5448

CL 10 50 174 1997 8.71% 105 64 169114

CM 14 57 144 2817 5.11% 92 40 13273

CN 42 170 471 7824 6.02% 325 134 459259

CO 86 305 1133 11093 10.21% 790 319 1109742

CP 48 402 807 8623 9.36% 563 207 770357

CQ 25 303 561 8307 6.75% 389 158 547233

CR 21 104 247 3683 6.71% 150 93 243122

CS 15 206 391 4716 8.29% 304 82 386170

CT 22 143 399 4965 8.04% 267 119 386234

CU 67 390 885 10238 8.64% 630 229 859428

CV 29 172 468 7129 6.56% 325 127 452267

CW 42 139 405 4587 8.83% 278 119 397224

CX 161 270 901 13480 6.68% 546 320 866470

CY 57 135 474 9775 4.85% 317 131 448282

CZ 59 153 422 4878 8.65% 267 143 410210

DA 147 89 391 4571 8.55% 243 136 379155

DB 106 106 499 6308 7.91% 314 165 479287

DC 111 265 797 16130 4.94% 489 262 751421

DD 46 143 428 4481 9.55% 241 165 406239

DE 71 198 530 5325 9.95% 286 212 498261

DF 54 145 381 4711 8.09% 225 134 359182

DG 86 157 505 9150 5.52% 274 193 467262

DH 97 253 658 11571 5.69% 384 248 632308

DI 71 97 321 6087 5.27% 185 116 301153

DJ 43 56 242 5214 4.64% 151 82 233143

DK 12 52 227 4740 4.79% 136 81 217163

DL 31 92 364 10101 3.60% 213 134 347241

DM 57 128 500 15443 3.24% 307 164 471315

DN 25 43 240 5102 4.70% 155 74 229172
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Railroad Commissioner    R

Precinct Absentee 
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DO 92 172 482 8633 5.58% 282 182 464218

DP 19 37 160 4850 3.30% 107 45 152104

DQ 21 54 199 5071 3.92% 121 67 188124

DR 17 34 188 4215 4.46% 113 71 184137

DS 26 83 289 5926 4.88% 200 86 286180

DT 45 72 237 4848 4.89% 151 75 226120

DU 47 64 235 6222 3.78% 132 99 231124

DV 18 72 208 4826 4.31% 130 74 204118

DW 51 109 392 8733 4.49% 227 158 385232

DX 123 282 740 19684 3.76% 462 253 715335

DY 13 13 47 1833 2.56% 25 19 4421

DZ 168 240 737 15975 4.61% 437 268 705329

Totals 3023 8408 12544 23975 395963 15159 7959 23118
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 2    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

K
e
n

t
 
F

r
a
p

p
i
e
r

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

R
i
c
h

a
r
d

 
R

o
t
h

CD 31 43 126 2827 4.46% 55 62 11752

Totals 31 43 52 126 2827 55 62 117
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 4    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

N
e
l
s
o

n
 
R

e
y
e
s

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

P
a
u

l
 
G

e
b

o
l
y
s

DG 21 32 98 1922 5.10% 37 53 9045

Totals 21 32 45 98 1922 37 53 90
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 11    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 
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CN 7 45 129 2360 5.47% 25 13 90 12877

Totals 7 45 77 129 2360 25 13 90 128
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 13    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 
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CU 42 300 536 5097 10.52% 356 62 90 508194

Totals 42 300 194 536 5097 356 62 90 508
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 29    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 

Ballots 

Cast

Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

L
i
n

d
a
 
S

t
u

c
k
e
y

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

K
e
i
t
h

 
R

.
 
G

r
a
n

t

CS 15 206 392 4716 8.31% 102 278 380171

Totals 15 206 171 392 4716 102 278 380
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 41    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 
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DW 23 80 217 4296 5.05% 55 145 200114

Totals 23 80 114 217 4296 55 145 200
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No.74    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 
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CV 9 65 206 2747 7.50% 78 124 202132

Totals 9 65 132 206 2747 78 124 202
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 86    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 
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CM 14 57 144 2817 5.11% 74 51 12573

Totals 14 57 73 144 2817 74 51 125



Republican Party Canvass Report  —  Total Voters  —  Official 

Montgomery County, Texas  —  Primary Runoff Election  —  May 24, 2022

Precincts Reporting 52 of 52 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 23,977 of 395,963 = 6.06%

Page 15 of 21 06/01/2022 11:32 AM

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 89    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 
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Ballots 
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CP 30 186 378 5203 7.27% 175 171 346162

Totals 30 186 162 378 5203 175 171 346
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 91    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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CQ 14 178 319 4869 6.55% 10 174 113 297127

Totals 14 178 127 319 4869 10 174 113 297
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 97    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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Ballots 
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CP 18 216 429 3420 12.54% 232 174 406195

Totals 18 216 195 429 3420 232 174 406
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 99    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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Election 

Ballots 

Cast

Total 

Ballots 

Cast

S
u

z
a
n

n
e
 
M

.
 

R
a
p

a
t
t
o

n
i

T
o

t
a
l
s

Registered 

Voters

Percent 

Turnout

C
h

r
i
s
 
C

r
a
w

f
o

r
d

CO 33 145 431 3903 11.04% 114 295 409253

Totals 33 145 253 431 3903 114 295 409
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 102    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast
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CF 67 187 416 4959 8.39% 193 175 368162

Totals 67 187 162 416 4959 193 175 368
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 105    R - Republican Party

Precinct Absentee 

Ballots 

Cast

Early 
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Ballots 
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CI 27 175 332 3520 9.43% 149 156 305130

Totals 27 175 130 332 3520 149 156 305
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Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 109    R - Republican Party
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CF 24 52 121 1666 7.26% 56 53 10945

Totals 24 52 45 121 1666 56 53 109


